Financial assets 206 200

Financial liabilities (95,487) (81,578)

(95,281) (81,378)

Floating rate instruments

Financial liabilities (22,691) (19,951)

102 PMB TECHNOLOGY BERHAD (584257-X)

Notes to the
Financial Statements
(cont’d)

26.	 Financial instruments  (cont’d)

	 26.6	M arket risk  (cont’d)

		  26.6.2	I nterest rate risk  (cont’d)

			   Interest rate risk sensitivity analysis

			   Fair value sensitivity analysis for fixed rate instruments

			   The Group does not account for any fixed rate financial assets and liabilities at fair value through profit
or loss, and the Group does not designate derivatives as hedging instruments under a fair value hedge
accounting model. Therefore, a change in interest rates at the end of the reporting period would not affect
profit or loss.

			   Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments

			   A change of 30 basis points (“bp”) in interest rates at the end of the reporting period would have increased/
(decreased) post-tax profit or loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other
variables, in particular foreign currency rates, remained constant.

	 Profit or loss

30 bp
increase

30 bp
decrease

RM’000 RM’000

Group

2013

Floating rate instruments (51) 51

2012

Floating rate instruments (45) 45

		  26.6.3	 Other price risk

			   Other price risk arises from price fluctuation risk mainly on aluminium related products. The Group mitigates
its risk to the price volatility through establishing a fixed price level that the Group considers acceptable and
where deemed prudent, entering into commodity fixed price contracts.

	 26.7	 Fair value information

		  The carrying amounts of cash and cash equivalents, short term receivables and payables and short term borrowings

approximate fair values due to the relatively short term nature of these financial instruments.

		  The carrying amounts of finance lease liabilities also approximate fair values upon discounting the expected future